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PART  A:  SEASONALLY ADJUSTED
EXHIBIT 1. U.S. INTERNATIONAL TRADE IN GOODS AND SERVICES
In millions of dollars Details may not equal totals due to seasonal adjustment and rounding.

Economy At A Glance

2011

April-June -1,46,205 -1,90,565 44,357 5,23,834 3,73,045 1,50,789 6,70,040 5,63,609 1,06,430

April -43,561 -58,090 14,528 1,76,306 1,26,582 49,723 2,19,867 1,84,672 35,195

May -50,540 -65,389 14,848 1,75,734 1,25,279 50,455 2,26,275 1,90,668 35,606

June -52,104 -67,086 14,981 1,71,794 1,21,184 50,611 2,23,898 1,88,269 35,629

ImportsExportsBalance
Total Goods (1) Services Total Goods (1) Services Total Goods (1) Services

(1)  Data are presented on a Balance of Payments (BOP) basis.

NOTE:  For information on data sources and methodology, see the information section on page A-1 of this
release, or at www.census.gov/ft900 or www.bea.gov/newsreleases/international/trade/tradnewsrelease.htm.

PART  A:  SEASONALLY ADJUSTED
EXHIBIT  2.  U.S. INTERNATIONAL TRADE IN GOODS AND SERVICES

THREE-MONTH MOVING AVERAGES
In millions of dollars Details may not equal totals due to seasonal adjustment and rounding.

Period

2011

April-June -1,40,793 -1,84,593 43,800 5,21,956 3,72,684 1,49,272 6,62,750 5,57,278 1,05,473

April -45,225 -59,579 14,354 1,72,005 1,22,863 49,142 2,17,230 1,82,442 34,788

May -46,833 -61,493 14,660 1,75,340 1,25,473 49,867 2,22,173 1,86,966 35,208

June -48,735 -63,521 14,786 1,74,611 1,24,348 50,263 2,23,347 1,87,870 35,477

ImportsExportsBalance
Total Goods (1) Services Total Goods (1) Services Total Goods (1) Services

Period

(1)  Data are presented on a BOP basis.
NOTES:
* The three-month moving averages shown in this exhibit are computed by summing the subject month, the
two prior months, dividing by three and showing the average at the end month of the period.  A moving
average is useful in smoothing the volatile trade data so that trends can better be discerned.

* For information on data sources and methodology, see the information section on page A-1 of this release,
or at www.census.gov/ft900 or www.bea.gov/newsreleases/international/trade/tradnewsrelease.htm.
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PART  A:  SEASONALLY ADJUSTED
EXHIBIT 3. U.S. SERVICES BY MAJOR CATEGORY - EXPORTS

In millions of dollars Details may not equal totals due to seasonal adjustment and rounding.

2011
April-June 1,50,789 29,164 9,122 10,636 29,822 67,306 4,474 265
April 49,723 9,558 2,916 3,529 9,825 22,328 1,478 90
May 50,455 9,729 3,122 3,597 9,979 22,449 1,491 88
June 50,611 9,877 3,084 3,510 10,018 22,529 1,506 87

NOTE:  For information on data sources, methodology, and details of what is included in each service cat-
egory, see the information section on page A-1 of this release, or at www.census.gov/ft900 or www.bea.gov/
newsreleases/international/trade/tradnewsrelease.htm.
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PART  A:  SEASONALLY ADJUSTED
EXHIBIT 4. U.S. SERVICES BY MAJOR CATEGORY - IMPORTS

In millions of dollars Details may not equal totals due to seasonal adjustment and rounding.

2011
April-June 1,06,431 19,850 7,701 13,949 8,587 47,742 7,545 1,057
April 35,195 6,562 2,484 4,620 2,908 15,746 2,525 350
May 35,606 6,622 2,662 4,685 2,843 15,926 2,517 351
June 35,629 6,666 2,555 4,644 2,836 16,070 2,503 356

NOTE:  For information on data sources, methodology, and details of what is included in each service cat-
egory, see the information section on page A-1 of this release, or at www.census.gov/ft900 or www.bea.gov/
newsreleases/international/trade/tradnewsrelease.htm.
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2011
April-June -1,90,565 -1,87,547 3,73,045 4,408 3,68,639 5,63,609 7,424 5,56,185
April -58,090 -57,274 1,26,582 1,476 1,25,107 1,84,672 2,292 1,82,380
May -65,389 -64,294 1,25,279 1,485 1,23,795 1,90,668 2,579 1,88,089
June -67,086 -65,979 1,21,184 1,447 1,19,737 1,88,269 2,553 1,85,716

PART  A:  SEASONALLY ADJUSTED
EXHIBIT 5. U.S. TRADE IN GOODS

In millions of dollars Details may not equal totals due to seasonal adjustment and rounding.

NOTE:  For information on data sources, nonsampling errors, definitions and details concerning what is included
in the Net Adjustments, see the information section on page A-1 of this release, or at www.census.gov/ft900 or
www.bea.gov/newsreleases/international/trade/tradnewsrelease.htm.
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PART  A:  SEASONALLY ADJUSTED
EXHIBIT 6. EXPORTS AND IMPORTS OF GOODS BY PRINCIPAL END USE CATEGORY

In millions of dollars Details may not equal totals due to seasonal adjustment and rounding.

Exports-2011

April-June 3,73,045 4,408 3,68,639 32,053 1,24,405 1,22,232 32,165 44,077 13,704

April 1,26,582 1,476 1,25,107 10,985 43,361 40,993 10,555  14,727  4,485

May 1,25,279 1,485 1,23,795 10,951 41,549 41,363 10,779  14,300  4,852

June 1,21,184 1,447 1,19,737 10,117 39,495 39,876 10,831  15,050  4,367

Imports-2011

April-June 5,63,609 7,424 5,56,185 27,213 1,95,503 1,27,998 58,063 1,30,559 16,848

April 1,84,672 2,292 1,82,380 8,966 62,974 41,866 19,053  43,977  5,544

May 1,90,668 2,579 1,88,089 9,070 67,571 43,153 19,635  43,316  5,344

June 1,88,269 2,553 1,85,716 9,177 64,958 42,979 19,375  43,266  5,960

End-Use Commodity Category

Foods,
Feeds, &

Beverages

Industrial
Supplies

(2)

Capital
Goods

Automo-
tive

Vehicles
etc.

Consumer
Goods

Other
Goods

Note: For information on data sources and methodoligy, and details of what is included in each service categoy, see the
information section of a-1 of this release, or at www.census.gov/ft900 or
http://www.bea.gov/newsreleases/international/trade/2012/trad1111.htm
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